
Work-Life staff are available for you!
Work-Life offices are located on the 2nd deck of the Bell 
Building aboard Base Honolulu. Some staff periodically 
telework, however, we remain available to you to assist in any 
way we can and always are available for office hours and 
appointments.

Please do not hesitate to reach out to us by email or phone so 
we may assist you.

Work-Life Staff Directory
Base Honolulu HSWL Dept Head 
& D14 Regional Practice Manager
LCDR Anna Funk
Office: 808-842-2086
Mobile: 808-284-3944
anna.e.funk@uscg.mil

Base Guam HSWL Dept Head & 
Deputy D14 Regional Practice 
Manager
LT Geoff Snyder
Office: 206-815-5609
Mobile: 206-217-6432
Geoff.r.snyder@uscg.mil

District 14 Work-Life Supervisor
Jessica Hamilton
Office: 808-843-3881
Mobile: 808-286-8002
jessica.e.hamilton2@uscg.mil

Administrative Assistant
Deana Farquharson
Office: 808-842-2085
julee.d.farquharson@uscg.mil

Sexual Assault Response 
Coordinator
Lianne Casupang
Office: 808-842-2087
Mobile: 808-291-7720
lianne.m.casupang@uscg.mil

Transition & Relocation Manager 
and Ombudsman Coordinator
Jessica Dung
Office: 808-842-2088
Mobile: 808-419-4728
jessica.r.dung@uscg.mil

Personal Financial Manager
Graziella Panetta
Office: 808-842-2751
Mobile: 808-291-3154
graziella.panetta@uscg.mil

Employee Assistance Program 
Specialist on Guam
Angela Leon-Guerrero
Office: 671-355-4848
Mobile: 671-988-9141
angela.a.leonguerrero@uscg.mil

855-CG-SUPRT (247-8778) | www.CGSUPRT.com

Victim Advocate Program Specialist
Jennifer Donnarumma
Office: 808-842-2036
Mobile: 808-425-0838
jennifer.a.donnarumma@uscg.mil

Family Resource Specialist/Special 
Needs Program
Stacey Sawyer
Office: 808-842-2089
Mobile: 808-688-7052
stacey.c.sawyer@uscg.mil

Family Advocacy Specialist
Katherine Robredo
Office: 808-842-2090
Mobile: 808-798-0461
mary.k.robredo@uscg.mil

Personnel Programs Liaison on 
Guam
Rose Sharon Indalecio Blend
Office: 671-355-4894
RoseSharon.I.Blend@uscg.mil

Password: uscg 
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